
Wed/Sun Date 
Wed meets 6:30pm-7:30pm 
Sun meets 9:30am-10:30am 

Text Chapter Class Topic 

Wed Sept 24 / Sun Sept. 28 Meet & Greet Meet Your Teacher &  
Pick Up Your Supplies 

Wed Oct. 1 / Sun Oct. 5 
Oct. 4 is the feast of St. Francis 

Chapter 1 p. 3 The Impact of Jesus 

Wed Oct. 8 / Sun Oct. 12 Chapter 2 p. 11 Friendship with Jesus 

Wed Oct. 15 / Sun Oct. 19 Chapter 3 p. 19 Scripture:  A Portrait of Jesus 

Wed Oct. 22 / Sun Oct. 26 Chapter 4 p. 27 The World Jesus Lived In 

Wed Oct. 29 / Sun Nov. 2 Chapter 5 p. 35 The Early Life of Jesus 

Wed Nov. 5 / Sun Nov. 9 Chapter 6 p. 43 The Mission of Jesus 

Wed Nov. 12 / Sun Nov. 16 Chapter 7 p. 51 The Apostles, Mary, and Others 

Wed Nov 19 / Sun Nov. 23 Chapter 8 p. 61 Baptism and Confirmation 

Wed Nov. 26 / Sun Nov. 30 No Class Thanksgiving Break 

Wed  Dec. 3 / Sun Dec. 7 Lesson of Christmas 
Chapter 10 p. 79 

Christmas 
Parables:  Stories Jesus Told 

Wed, Dec. 10 / Sun, Dec. 14 No Class No Class 

Friday, Dec. 12 Our Lady of Guadalupe Celebration of Our Lady of Guadalupe 

Sunday Evening, Dec. 14 Nativity & La Posada Nativity & La Posada 

Dec. 17/21-Dec. 31/Jan. 4 No Class Winter Break 

Wed Jan. 7 / Sun Jan. 11 Chapter 11 p. 87 Miracles:  Signs Jesus Worked 

Wed Jan. 14 / Sun Jan. 18 Chapter 12 p.  Reconciliation and Anointing of the Sick: 
Jesus the Healer 
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2025/2026 Class Schedule Grade 7 



Wed/Sun Date Text Chapter Class Topic 

Wed Jan. 21 / Sun Jan. 25 Chapter 13 p. 103 The Message of Jesus:  Choose Life 

Wed Jan. 28 / Sun Feb. 1 
 

Chapter 14 p. 113 The Challenge of the Beatitudes 

Wed Feb. 4 / Sun Feb. 8 Chapter 15 p. 121 Jesus’ Kingdom of Justice and Truth 

Wed Feb. 11 / Sun Feb. 15 No Class Mid-Winter Break 

Wed Feb. 18 / Sun Feb. 22 Chapter 16 p. 129 Jesus’ Kingdom of Love 

Sun, Feb. 22 at 2:30pm in  
Church 

Confirmation meeting  
for 7th graders & parents 

Candidate and Parent Confirmation meeting  
Sun, Feb. 22 at 2:30pm in Church 

Wed Feb. 25 / Sun March 1 Chapter 18 p. 147 Living Faith in Jesus 

Wed March 4 / Sun March 8 Chapter 19 p. 155 Opposition to Jesus 

Wed March 11 / Sun March 15 Chapter 20 p. 163 The Eucharist 

Wed March 18 / Sun March 22 Chapter 21 p. 171 Jesus’ Final Hours 

Wed March 25 / Sun March 29 Chapter 22 p. 179 The Victory of Jesus 

Wed April 1/ Sun April 5 No Class Holy Week / Easter 

Wed April 8 / Sun April 12 Chapter 23 p. 187 Alive with the Spirit 

Wed April 15 / Sun April 19 Chapter 24 p. 195 Matrimony and Holy Orders 

Wed April 22 / Sun April 26 Last Class Review/End of Year Celebrations 

Prayers to Know for youth in Grade 7 
 

 Jesus was praying in a certain place, and when he had finished, one of this disciples said to him, “Lord, 
teach us to pray just as John taught his disciples.” (Luke 11:1)  By the end of the year, students should be able to 
say the prayers in bold by heart. 
 
 1.  Sign of the Cross 
 2.  The Hail Mary, Grace Before Meals, Our Father, and Glory Be. 
 3.  An Act of Contrition 
 4.  The Rosary, including the Mysteries of the Rosary and the Hail Holy Queen. 
 5.  The Apostle’s Creed  
 6.  The Nicene Creed 
 7.  Prayer based on scripture or the writings of the Saints, and be familiar with other types of prayers. 
  


